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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

AHMAD ZIA

AMNA GULZAR

HASSAN JAWAD

AQSA LODHI

QAMAR UL USMAN

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN JAVED

NABEELA KOUSAR

KHURRAM RAZA HARAL

FOZIA ALTAF CHEEMA

MUHAMMAD FAHAD

MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUFLEH UR REHM

RANI SHAISTA PARVEEN

HINA JAMIL

NOSHEEN ATTA (Selected againt

ATEEQ UR REHMAN

QURRAT-UL-AIN QAZI (Selected 

ZIA UL HASSAN

GULZAR AHMAD

ATTA MUHAMMAD

HUMAYOUN PERVAIZ LODHI

MUHAMMAD LATIF TAHIR

MUHAMMAD AKRAM JAVED

CH.M.AKRAM TAHIR

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN HARAL

MUHAMMAD ALTAF CHEEMA

RASOOL BUKHSH

LABIB UR REHMAN

MALIK WAHID BUKHSH

JAMIL AHMED

ATTA MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE

ABDUS SAMI QAZI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

75300542

75300068

75300367

75300633

75300006

75300899

75300184

75301178

75300451

75301097

75300409

75301067

75300940

75301086

75300173

75300867

SARGODHA

LAHORE

SARGODHA

SHEIKHUPURA

SIALKOT

LAYYAH

VEHARI

JHANG

GUJRANWALA

MULTAN

LAHORE

LODHRAN

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

PLANNING OFFICER/DEPUTY DISTRICT OFFICER(PLANNING)   -  (BS-17)

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

16 Case #  2K2016
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16

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

UMER RAZZAQ

MUHAMMAD IDREES

IMTIAZ AHMED

IHSAN AHMED

MUHAMMAD SHAHRUKH RAHIM

MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ

USMAN GHANI

MUHAMMAD ASGHAR SABRI

MUHAMMAD MUSTAQEEM

QAMMAR ABBAS

CH M RAZZAQ

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

IHSAN UL HAQ

AHMED DIN

FAIZ RAHIM

MUHAMMAD NAZIM NADEEM

MUSLEH UD DIN

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD

GHULAM MUHAMMAD KHAN

ASGHAR ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

75301261

75300830

75300910

75300149

75300936

75300021

75301043

75300151

75300777

75300443

GUJRAT

M.B. Din

R.Y. KHAN

PAKPATTAN

RAJANPUR

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

SHEIKHUPURA

D.G. KHAN

SARGODHA

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

SUMMIA NAZ
MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

1 75301180 CHAKWAL FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


