PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: PLANNING OFFICER/DEPUTY DISTRICT OFFICER(PLANNING) - (BS-17)

Department: PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 16

Case # 2K2016

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	75300542	1	AHMAD ZIA ZIA UL HASSAN	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	75300068	2	AMNA GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	75300367	3	HASSAN JAWAD ATTA MUHAMMAD	SARGODHA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	75300633	4	AQSA LODHI HUMAYOUN PERVAIZ LODHI	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	75300006	5	QAMAR UL USMAN MUHAMMAD LATIF TAHIR	SIALKOT	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	75300899	6	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN JAVED MUHAMMAD AKRAM JAVED	LAYYAH	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	75300184	7	NABEELA KOUSAR CH.M.AKRAM TAHIR	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	75301178	8	KHURRAM RAZA HARAL MUNAWAR HUSSAIN HARAL	JHANG	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	75300451	9	FOZIA ALTAF CHEEMA MUHAMMAD ALTAF CHEEMA	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
10	75301097	10	MUHAMMAD FAHAD RASOOL BUKHSH	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
11	75300409	11	MUHAMMAD AHMAD MUFLEH UR REHN LABIB UR REHMAN	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
12	75301067	12	RANI SHAISTA PARVEEN MALIK WAHID BUKHSH	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
13	75300940	13	HINA JAMIL JAMIL AHMED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
14	75301086	14	NOSHEEN ATTA (Selected againt ATTA MUHAMMAD	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
15	75300173	15	ATEEQ UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE	PAKPATTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
16	75300867	17	QURRAT-UL-AIN QAZI (Selected ABDUS SAMI QAZI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: PLANNING OFFICER/DEPUTY DISTRICT OFFICER(PLANNING) - (BS-17)

Department: PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 16 <u>Case # 2K2016</u>

Sr.	Application	Merit	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/
No.	No.	<u>No.</u>	Father's Name	<u> </u>	<u>Otatus</u>	<u>Minorities</u>

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	75301261	16	UMER RAZZAQ CH M RAZZAQ	GUJRAT	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
2	75300830	18	MUHAMMAD IDREES MUHAMMAD BASHIR	M.B. Din	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
3	75300910	19	IMTIAZ AHMED IHSAN UL HAQ	R.Y. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
4	75300149	20	IHSAN AHMED AHMED DIN	PAKPATTAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
5	75300936	21	MUHAMMAD SHAHRUKH RAHIM FAIZ RAHIM	RAJANPUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
6	75300021	22	MUHAMMAD UMER FAROOQ MUHAMMAD NAZIM NADEEM	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
7	75301043	23	USMAN GHANI MUSLEH UD DIN	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
8	75300151	24	MUHAMMAD ASGHAR SABRI KHUSHI MUHAMMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
9	75300777	25	MUHAMMAD MUSTAQEEM GHULAM MUHAMMAD KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED	
10	75300443	26	QAMMAR ABBAS ASGHAR ALI	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED	

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview						
1	75301180	SUMMIA NAZ	CHAKWAL	FAIL			
		MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH					

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: PLANNING OFFICER/DEPUTY DISTRICT OFFICER(PLANNING) - (BS-17)

Department: PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

No. of Candidates Recommended 16

Case # 2K2016

Sr.	Application		Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/
<u>No.</u>	<u>No.</u>	<u>No.</u>	Father's Name	2011110110	<u> </u>	<u>Minorities</u>

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.